
PROJECT LAUNCH Contacts 
as of 3-1-2010 

 

State State/Tribal Young Child 
Wellness Expert 

Target Community Local Young Child Wellness 
Coordinator 

Arizona Rosalinda Castañeda 
castanr@azdhs.gov 

Phoenix Irene Jacobs 
arizona.irene@gmail.com 

California Janet Hill 
janet.hill@cdph.ca.gov 

Alameda County Janis Burger 
janis.burger@acgov.org 

District of Columbia Twanna Dinnall 
twana.dinnall@dc.gov 

  

Illinois Xochitl Martirosyan 
xochitl.martirosyan@illinois.gov 

Chicago TBD 

Iowa Gretchen Hageman 
ghageman@idph.state.ia.us 

Des Moines Jen Stout 
jennifersk@vnsdm.org 

Kansas Cristi Cain 
cristikmpp@yahoo.com 

Finney County Verna Weber 
fchd.vweber@gcnet.com 

Maine Elizabeth Neptune 
elizabeth.neptune@maine.gov 

Washington County Marjorie Withers 
mwithers@maineline.net 
 

Massachusetts Kate Roper 
kate.roper@state.ma.us 

Boston Deborah Allen 
dallen@bphc.org 

Michigan Nancy Peeler 
peelern@michigan.gov 

Saginaw Rich Van Tol 
vantolr@sisd.cc 

New Mexico Carol Tyrrell 
carol.tyrell@state.nm.us 

Santa Fe Brian Dineen 
briand@uwsfc.org 

New York Susan Perkins 
susan.perkins@ccf.state.ny.us 

Westchester County Basia Kinglake 
bak1@westchestergov.com 
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PROJECT LAUNCH Contacts 
as of 3-1-2010 

 

State State/Tribal Young Child 
Wellness Expert 

Target Community Local Young Child Wellness 
Coordinator 

North Carolina Catherine Joyner 
catherine.joyner@dhhs.nc.gov 
Deborah Nelson 
deborah.nelson@dhhs.nc.gov 

Guilford County Deborah Toler 
DeborahT@GuilfordChildDev.org 

Ohio Wendy Grove 
wendy.grove@odh.ohio.gov 

Athens, Hocking, Vinton, 
and Meigs Counties 

Jane Hamel-Lambert 
hamel-lj@ohio.edu 

Oregon Beth Gebstadt 
beth.gebstadt@state.or.us 

Deschutes County Maggie Machala 
MaggiM@deschutes.org 

Red Cliff Band of Lake 
Superior Chippewa 

Robert Goslin 
redcliff_fatherhood@yahoo.com 

  

Rhode Island Blythe Berger 
blythe.berger@health.ri.gov 

Providence Sue Libutti 
slibutti@lifespan.org 

Washington Rebecca Heinrich 
rebecca.heinrich@doh.wa.gov 

Yakima County 
 

Jan Thoemke 
jan.thoemke@co.yakima.wa.us 

Wisconsin Ann Stueck 
ann.stueck@dhs.wisconsin.gov 

Milwaukee Julie Driscoll 
jdrisc@milwaukee.gov 
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